© 2026 Hatraco  | De Koppeling 3, 6986 CS Angerlo, The Netherlands  |  Phone : +31 316 280191 | E-mail: sales@hatraco.com  |  www.hatraco.com
®
01-2026-V1.16
NEW BOSCH®
FXR6DIT0SL  /  7341
Made in Germany:
Officially approved by MAN®
Sales bulletin: VM 25 05 / 30.10.2025
A plug you can rely on: Made in Germany
7341: Reliable and durable
H2 Ready
Tested on CHP and H2 trucks.
Competitive pricing
Cost effective replacement for expensive
Double Iridium spark plugs.
Suitable for all FR3DII332 plug applications.
Premium quality
Specifically developed precious metal alloys at
the center and ground electrode providing
first-class ignitability and performance.
Note: lifetime depends on operation conditions including but not limited
to fuel, duty cycle/load, ignition system, and environmental conditions.
SPECIFICATIONS :FXR6DIT0SL / 7341
TYPE NUMBER : 0 242 255 549
TYPE CODE : FXR6DIT0SL
THREAD : M14x1.25 mm
THREAD LENGTH : 19 mm
GAP : 0.3 mm
HEX SIZE : 16 mm
ALLOY center/ground
electrode : Iridium / Platinum (Ir/pl)
RESISTANCE : 6 ± 3 kOhm
* Results based on field experiences.
    Up to 50% increased service life has
    been established in some instances.
FX
R6
DI
T0
SL
 /
73
41
Our well selected business partners provide you with professional support in your own language.
Please visit our website www.hatraco.com or mail to sales@hatraco.com
Why Hatraco?
Contact your local Hatraco representative for any information you may need.
Try the best solution!
For 40+ years, Hatraco is an independent trading company specialized in ignition,
governing and control products for industrial reciprocating engines, both spark
ignited and diesel.
With our: 	 In-house engineering
		  In-house production
		  In-house service
we guarantee that your project is in the best hands with our company.
We solve your problems and give you the best solutions.
It's all around
ENGINES
© 2026 Hatraco  | De Koppeling 3, 6986 CS Angerlo, The Netherlands  |  Phone : +31 316 280191 | E-mail: sales@hatraco.com  |  www.hatraco.com
®
01-2026-V1.16
Note: this information is only for reference purposes.
             No rights can be derived from this publication.
FXR6DIT0SL / 7341 can be used instead of:
BERU : 14FR-4DPUO (Z189)
BOSCH : 7341 / FR3 DII 332 / 0242255545
DENSO : GK3-1A
DENSO : GK3-1
MAN : 51.25923-0051
MERCEDES-BENZ : A 004 159 78 03 / 004 159 78 03
WEICHAI : 1000450457
FXR6DIT0SL / 7341can be used with
new extenders:
BERU : 14GZ-LL-FR
BERU : FC86WWCC
CHAMPION : RC78PYP-15
CHAMPION : RC78WYP-15
CHAMPION : RN79G
MAN : 81.25923-0016
FXR6DIT0SL / 7341 can be used but
lifetime may differ between engines:
BERU : 14R-4DIU (Z212)
BERU : 14R-4DIU (Z258)
BERU : 14GZ-LL
BERU : 14R-4CIU2 (Z215)
DENSO : GE3-5
DENSO : GK3-5
Bosch® FXR6DIT0SL / 7341
is tested and approved by MAN®
for the following MAN® engines;
•  E 0834 E 302
•  E 0834 E 312
•  E 0836 E 302
•  E 0836 E 312
•  E 2876 E 302
•  E 2876 E 312
•  E 2842 E 312
and is also applicable for various
engines like; Caterpillar®, Dorman®,
Liebherr®, MAN®, MTU®, Perkins®,
Scania®, Waukesha® and more...
running on Natural gas , Propane
gas, Biogas, Sewage gas, H2 and
more...